B U F  T e c h n o l o g y ,  1 2 3 3 5  W o r l d  T r a d e  D r i v e ,  S u i t e  1 1 ,  S a n  D i e g o ,  C A   9 2 1 2 8
T e l e p h o n e :  8 5 8 - 4 5 1 - 1 3 5 0         w w w . b u f t e k . c o m         F a x :   8 5 8 - 4 5 1 - 6 5 8 9
ShowCase 3264
Visual Presentation Controller
VERSION:  010905
Version:  010905                  ShowCase 3264 MANUAL                                       Page 2 of 12
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION ..........................................................................................................................................................3

GPI13/GPO1-GPI16/GPO4 CAN TOLERATE SUSTAINED
EXTERNALLY APPLIED VOLTAGES RANGING BETWEEN 0-03
VOLTS
GPO OUTPUTS ARE OPEN COLLECTOR, ABLE TO SINK 16mA to 0.4
VOLTS OR 40mA to 0.7 VOLTS
TALLY 1-16,GPI1-4 - DB37F
1/20 - TALLY1
2/21 - TALLY2
3/22 - TALLY3
4/23 - TALLY4
5/24 - TALLY5
6/25 - TALLY6
7/26 - TALLY7
8/27 - TALLY8
9/28 - TALLY9
10/29 - TALLY10
11/30 - TALLY11
12/31 - TALLY12
13/32 - TALLY13
14/33 - TALLY14
15/34 - TALLY15
16/35 - TALLY16
17 - GPI1
36 - GPI2
18 - GPI3
37 - GPI4